

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

WPC No. 855 of 2014

Ambuja Cements Limited **Versus** Union Of India And Ors.

19.06.2024	<p>Shri Rohishek Verma, counsel for the Petitioner. Shri Ramakant Mishra, Dy. S.G. and Shri Tushan Dhar Diwan, counsel for the Respondents.</p> <p>Counsel for the Petitioner prays for 3 weeks' time to file the reply with regard to an application, marked as I.A. No.01/2023, whereby, the Respondents have prayed for deletion of their names, and also for the dismissal of this petition.</p> <p>Time as prayed for is granted.</p> <p>Post this matter after 3 weeks for consideration on I.A. No.01/2023.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) JUDGE</p>