

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 855 of 2014

Ambuja Cements Limited **Versus** Union Of India And Ors.

30/07/2024	<p>Mr. Ashish Shrivastava, learned Senior Counsel appears along with Mr. Aman Menon and Mr. Udit Khatri, Counsel for the Petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Tushar Dhar Diwan appears along with Mr. Rishab Dev Singh, counsel for the Respondents.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No.01/2023, an application filed by the Respondents praying for deleting the name of the Respondents No.1 to 3, or, alternatively, the petition be dismissed on the ground of misjoinder of parties.</p> <p>Counsel for the Petitioner prays for two weeks' time to file the reply of the said application.</p> <p>Time, as prayed for, is granted.</p> <p>Post this matter after two weeks for consideration on I.A. No.01/2023.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</p>
Arpan/Chandrakant	