

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 855 of 2014**

Ambuja Cements Limited **versus** Union of India And Ors.

Order Sheet

22/08/2024	<p>Mr. Ashish Shrivastava, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Aman Memon and Mr. Udit Khatri, Advocates for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Ramakant Mishra, Deputy Solicitor General for the respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondents has filed an application bearing I.A. No.01/2023 for deletion of the name/designation of respondents No.1 to 3 from the array of the petition stating that they are not the necessary parties.</p> <p>On the other hand, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that respondents No.1 to 3 are the necessary parties and is opposing I.A. No.01/2023, which is</p>
-------------------	---

an application for deletion of the name/designation of respondents No.1 to 3 from the array of petition.

At this juncture, learned counsel for the respondents prays for two weeks' time to seek instructions in the matter.

Time, as prayed for, is granted.

List this case in the week commencing 09.09.2024.

Sd/-
(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)
Judge