

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 855 of 2014**

Ambuja Cements Limited **versus** Union Of India And Ors.
Order Sheet

10/12/2024	<p>Mr. Ashish Shrivastava, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Udit Khatri, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Tushar Dhar Diwan, Advocate for the respondent- Union of India.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for the respondent-Union of India submits that Mr. Ramakant Mishra, Dy.S.G is not available today, therefore, the matter may be adjourned.</p> <p>Mr. Ashish Shrivastava, learned Senior counsel for the petitioner raised an objection and submits that again and again learned counsel for Union of India seeking adjournment without any reason.</p> <p>On the submission made by learned counsel for</p>
-------------------	---

the respondent, list this case in the second week of January, 2025 and it is made clear that no further adjournment would be granted on the next date of hearing.

Sd/-

(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)

Judge