

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 855 of 2014**Ambuja Cements Limited **versus** Union Of India And Ors.**Order Sheet**

05/12/2025	<p>Mr. Ashish Shrivastava, Sr. Adv along with Mr. Rahul Ambast, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Ramakant Mishra, Dy. S. G. for Union of India.</p> <p>At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list this case on 15<sup>th</sup> January, 2026 for final disposal in motion hearing list.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) <b>Judge</b></p> <p>Parul</p>