

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 855 of 2014****Ambuja Cements Limited *versus* Union Of India And Ors.****Order on Board**

16/04/2026	<p>Mr. Ashish Shrivastava, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ashutosh Shrivastava, Advocate and Ms. Ananaya Pandey, Advocate for petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Ramakant Mishra, DSGI & Mr. Amitesh Kumar Pandey, Advocate for the respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondents submits that he may be granted a week's time to file reply to the application for amendment dated 15.04.2026.</p> <p>In view of above submission, list this case on 28.04.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge</p>
------------	---

pwn